F	ORM PTO-1595 06-02	-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
	.ev. 6-⊃3) //B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	AND MILL SOME AREA SOME AND		
Tat	settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼			
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent. 10072	25085 ached original documents or copy thereof.		
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):		
8	Michael D. Meyer	Name: Abbott Laboratories 4 4 4 4		
7	Robert J. Altenbach			
3	Fatima Z. Basha	Internal Address: D377 AP6D		
IJ.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes \square No	C. I real P. W. B. er de Ree Corto		
03/11/	3. Nature of conveyance:			
2	X Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 100 Abbott Park Road		
	Security Agreement Change of Name			
		Albert Doub		
	Other	City: Abbott Park State: IL ZIP: 60064-3500		
	Execution Date: July 28, 1995	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/465,476 Filed: June 5, 1995 Atty Docket No. 5652.US.P1	B. Patent No.(s)		
\vdash	Additional manages deconors and the least the			
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
	Name: Steven F. Weinstock	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40		
	Internal Address: D377 AP6D			
		Enclosed		
		X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Street Address: 100 Abbott Park Road	8. Deposit account number:		
	City: Abbott Park State: IL 71P-60064-3500	01-0025		
		(Attach duplicate dopy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
9		nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
	Frank Z. Yang, Reg No. 35,417	Signature Date		
		. 4		
ļ	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Attachment to Form PTO - 1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Additional Conveying Parties

- William A. Carroll
- Irene Drizin
- James F. Kerwin
- Suzanne Lebold
- Edmund Lee
- John K. Pratt
- Kevin B. Sippy
- Karin Tietje
- Diane M. Yamamoto

Additional Dates of Conveyance

- August 10, 1995
- July 28, 1995
- July 31, 1995
- July 31, 1995
- July 28, 1995
- July 31, 1995

PATENT REEL: 9198 FRAME: 0220

SERIAL NO: 08/465,476

FILED: June 5, 1995

CASE NO. 5652.US.P1

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration received from Abbott Laboratories, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois and having an office and place of business at Abbott Park, County of Lake, State of Illinois, United States of America, Michael D. Meyer of Lake Villa, Illinois, Robert J. Altenbach of Chicago, Illinois, Fatima Z. Basha of Lake Forest, Illinois, William A. Carroll of Evanston, Illinois, Irene Drizin of Wadsworth, Illinois, James F. Kerwin of Grayslake, Illinois, Suzanne A. Lebold of Chicago, Illinois, Edmund L. Lee of Lake Zurich, Illinois, John K. Pratt of Kenosha, Wisconsin, Kevin B. Sippy of Lindenhurst, Illinois, Karin R. Tietje of Mundelein, Illinois, and Diane M. Yamamoto of Gurnee, Illinois, in the United States of America, inventors and owners of an invention entitled BICYCLIC SUBSTITUTED HEXAHYDROBENZ[E]ISOINDOLE ALPHA-1 ADRENERGIC ANTAGONISTS, which has been assigned Attorney's docket no. 5652.US.P1, as set forth in the application signed by us, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Abbott Laboratories, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and the Territories thereof and for all foreign countries and territories, in and to said invention (including the above-referenced patent application and any foreign equivalents thereof, any continuation, continuation-in-part, or division thereof, and any patent, reissue, extension or reexamination based thereon); and we do authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent issuing on said invention to Abbott Laboratories in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant that we have full power to make the same, and also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license or other right heretofore given, and that we will do any further lawful act desired by this assignee in the prosecution of such application, and any and all other applications, United States or foreign, which may be filed on said invention by us or on our behalf.

We hereby authorize and request the attorneys appointed by us in said application to record on this assignment the Serial No. and filing date of said application when such are ascertained.

Signed by us on dates hereinafter set forth.

PATENT REEL: 9198 FRAME: 0221

MICHAELY D. MEYER	7/3/9√ DATE	ROBERT J. ALTENBACH	7-28-95 DATE
Jahma Banha FATIMA Z. BASHA	8/10/95 DATE	Will Curou	<u> </u>
Muni Grigin	73/45	WILLIAM A. CARROLL	DATE 3/5/5
MUMULULUE	7/28/95	JAMES F. KERWIN	DATE 7/28/9(-
SUZANNE LEBOLD	DATE	EDMUND LEE	DATE
JOHN K. PRATT	7/28/90 DATE	KEVIN B. SIPPY	7/28/95 DATE
Warm Viete	7 285 45	Mary my Forward	1/11/95
KARIN TIETJE	DATE	DIANE M. YAMAMOTO	DATE

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF LAKE) ss.

On 8 10 15 before me personally appeared Michael D. Meyer, Robert J. Altenbach, Fatima Z. Basha, William A. Carroll, Irene Drizin, James F. Kerwin, Jr., Suzanne A. Lebold, Edmund L. Lee, John K. Pratt, Kevin B. Sippy, Karin R. Tietje and Diane M. Yamamoto, personally known to me to be the persons named in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that they executed the same as their free act and deed.

My Commission Expires:

Sharon M. Willis

Notary Public, State of Illinois

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

My Commission Expires: 8-9-96

JFJ/smw/122

RECORDED: 05/04/1998